01-17-08;02:42PM; ;9407238113 •# 2/ 2\.
SUSPENSE EHCINEER 'in los
LOGGED iN 1
AOOVTI rwrt UN€ FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

UL or lol no Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from Ihe North/South Line Feel from the EastAVest line County
Additional Well Location
1 1 Work Type Code
Recompletion
1 2 Well Type Code
O i l
1 3 Cable/Rotary ' 4 Lease'Type Code A,
1 Ca
aground Level Elevation
1J>\ 3467
1 6 Multiple 1 7 Proposed Depth
5000
1 8 Formation 1 2.2>Spud Date
©a r 1 !
Depth to ground water Distance from nearest fresh water well
Pit, Liner Synthetic Q - . mils thick
Closed-Loop System
ClayD Pit Volume , bbls Drilling Method.
Fresh Water • Brine •\0£Diesel/Oil-BaseclO Gas/Air •
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 13 3/8 48 1241 920 S u r f
12 1/4 9 5/8 3 2 . 3 , 3 6 , 4 0 4999 700 2148
9 5/8 7 26 2476 1900 S u r f
9 5 / 8 - 7 5 15.5 3912 620 S u r f
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any Use additional sheets if necessary. f " —
1 year From W ° v *
See Attachment
Approval for Recompletion ONLY - Cannot
K F 7 N O n " S t a n d a r d ^ i o n * approvec
l hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelinesCZI jwfeneral permit or
an (attached) alternu|ji*-QpD-apMtfved n W f f f j x ^
Signature; . ^ ^ g f j T ^ ^ . ^ ^ tf ,
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Bob Gilmore Title: OC DISTRICT SUPERVISOR/GENERAL MANAGER.
Title: Petroleum Engineer Approval Date: JAM 0 3 20G{ Expiration D )ate:
E-mail Address: bgilmore@sjoc.net
Date:
Nov. 7, 2007
Phone:
940-723-2166
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
Page 2 (C-101 Attachment)
Central Drinkard Ut #2
(upon recompletion, well to be renamed E 0 Carson #26)
Well to be recompleted from San Andres WSW for the Central Drinkard Unit to Penrose-Skelly-Grayburg
producer.
1. Set 225 sx cmt plug from 4425'-3900' i n 9 5/8" csing due to being unable to set CIBP i n well since 7"
csg set @ 2476'.
2. Run 5" csg. to top of cmt plug. Cmt 5" csg with 620 sx cmt.
3. Perforate through 5" and 9 5/8" csg i n Grayburg formation from 3890-3760'.
4. Acidize and frac treat, i f necessary
5. I n s t a l l pumping equipment and POP.
Please see wellbore data sheet frcm Chevron Central Drinkard Unit WSW No. 2.
Note: Upon completion, well w i l l be renamed E O Carson Well No. 26.
4/1/96
FIELD:
LOC:
TOWNSHIP:
RANGE:
DRINKARD W E L L NAME:
WELL DATA SHEET
C E N T R A L DRINKARD UNIT W S W # 2 FORMATION: SAN ANDRES
1 4 2 0 ' FSL & 4 0 0 - FWL
2 1 S
37E
COUNTY: Laa
STATE: N M
13 -3 /8 " 0 0 cag
ant @ 1 2 4 1 '
w / 9 2 0 ax c m t .